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CT FHWA FHWA EFL PDC 
member 

Jacinda Russell Access Program Manager Jacinda.Russell@dot.gov  571-434-1543 

CT State CDOT PDC 
member 

David Elder Planner, Office of 
Strategic Planning and 
Projects 

David.Elder@ct.gov 
 

860-594-2139 

CT LPA Sam Gold PDC 
member 

Lower CT River Valley 
COG 

Executive Director sgold@rivercog.org 
 

860-581-8554 

CT FHWA FHWA EFL Lewis Grimm Planning Team Leader Lewis.Grimm@dot.gov 703-404-6289 

CT FHWA FHWA-DO Erik Shortell Asst. Transportation 
Planner 

erik.shortell@dot.gov 860-494-7578 

CT FHWA FHWA-DO Kurt Salmoiraghi Program Development 
Team Leader 

kurt.salmoiraghi@dot.gov 
 

860-494-7561 

CT FHWA FHWA-DO Barbara Breslin DDA barbara.breslin@dot.gov  401-258-4546 

CT FLMA NPS Amanda Jones Northeast Region FLTP 
Coordinator 

Amanda_Jones@nps.gov  610-274-8205 

CT FLMA FWS Carl Melberg Regional FLTP 
Coordinator 

Carl_Melberg@fws.gov  413-253-8586 

CT FLMA FWS Nathan Beauchamp US Fish and Wildlife 
Transportation Program 
Analyst 

Nathan_Beauchamp@fws.gov  703-358-2226 

CT FLMA USFS James Forseth Transportation Engineer, 
Region 9 

James.Forseth@usda.gov 
 

414-297-1170 

CT FLMA DOD (USACE) Mike Vissichelli Regulatory Appeals 
Review Officer 

Michael.G.Vissichelli@usace.army.mil  347-370-4663 

CT FLMA DOD (non-
USACE) 

Douglas Briggs Senior Engineer/ 
HND-SDDCTEA 

Douglas.E.Briggs.civ@mail.mil 
 

618-220-5229 
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